2SB1241I 2SB1241D
STM0373A: April 2025 [1.0]                          www.gmesemi.com                                     1
Power Transistor
Features
 High breakdown voltage and high current
 Good hFE linearty
 Low VCE(sat)
 RoHS compliant with Halogen-free
Mechanic al Data
 Case: TO-251, TO-252
 Molding compound: UL flammability classification rating 94V-0
 Terminal s: Tin-plated; solderability per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
       TO-251           TO-252
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Quantity Marking Code
2SB1241I-Q TO-251 80pcs / Tube B1241I
2SB1241I-R TO-251 80pcs / Tube B1241I
2SB1241D-Q TO-252 80pcs / Tube or 2500pcs / Tape & Reel B1241D
2SB1241D-R TO-252 80pcs / Tube or 2500pcs / Tape & Reel B1241D
Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Collector-Base Breakdown Voltage  VCBO -80 V
Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage VCEO -80 V